
Current Opportunities
We are seeking talented physicians and advanced practice providers like you to join the Penn State Health family. Working for 
Penn State Health puts you among some of the finest medical professionals in the world. Here, you will foster your passion for 
the care of others in a collaborative environment rich with diversity. As a Penn State Health team member, you are part of a 
legacy, profoundly touching lives and inspiring the future of medicine.

Jessica Daud, MHA, CPRP
Director 
717-531-4706 

jmullany@pennstatehealth.psu.edu

Erica Moyer, CPRP
Physician Recruiter 
717-531-0003 x287653 

egeist@pennstatehealth.psu.edu

Specialty Areas:  
Cancer Institute, Orthopaedics, Pathology, 
Psychiatry, Radiation Oncology

Nabat Henderson, SHRM-SCP
Physician Recruiter 
717-531-0003 x320388 

nhenderson1@pennstatehealth.psu.edu

Specialty Areas:  
Dermatology, Ophthalmology, Physical 
Medicine & Rehabilitation, Radiology

Esther Zechman, BSN, RN
Advanced Practice Recruiter 
717-531-5283 

ezechman@pennstatehealth.psu.edu

Specialty Areas:  
Anesthesia, Children’s Hospital, 
Medicine, Pediatrics, Pediatric  
Sub-Specialties, Psychiatry

Savannah Stauffer
Advanced Practice Recruiter 
717-531-0003 x287636 

sstauffer@pennstatehealth.psu.edu

Specialty Areas:  
Cancer Institute, Heart & Vascular, 
Neurology, Neurosurgery, Orthopaedics, 
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation, 
Radiology

Jill Brubaker
Advanced Practice Recruiter 
717-531-1480 

jbrubaker@pennstatehealth.psu.edu

Specialty Areas:  
Dermatology, Emergency Medicine, 
Family & Community Medicine,  
Obstetrics & Gynecology,  
Ophthalmology, Otolaryngology, 
Radiation Oncology, Surgery

Patty Shipton, CPRP
Physician Recruiter 
717-531-6282 

pshipton@pennstatehealth.psu.edu

Specialty Areas: 
Family & Community Medicine,  
Heart & Vascular

Anderson Smith
Physician Recruiter 
717-531-4703 

asmith50@pennstatehealth.psu.edu

Specialty Areas:  
Children’s Hospital, Neurology, 
Pediatrics, Pediatric Sub-Specialties

Heather Peffley, PHR, CPRP
Lead Physician Recruiter 
717-531-6205 

hpeffley@pennstatehealth.psu.edu

Specialty Areas:  
Emergency Medicine, Medicine

pennstatehealth.org/careers

Ashley Nippert, CPRP
Physician Recruiter  
717-531-0003 x320184 

anippert@pennstatehealth.psu.edu

Specialty Areas: 
Anesthesia, Neurosurgery,  
Obstetrics & Gynecology, 
Otolaryngology, Surgery

Penn State Health is fundamentally committed to the diversity of our faculty and staff.  We believe diversity is unapologetically expressing itself through every person's perspectives and lived 
experiences.  We are an equal opportunity and affirmative action employer. All qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard to age, color, disability, gender identity 
or expression, marital status, national or ethnic origin, political affiliation, race, religion, sex (including pregnancy), sexual orientation, veteran status, and family medical or genetic information.




